Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Erasmus Universiteit Rotterdam 10/18/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Biotempt B.V.				
Street Address:	Hoge Linthorst 1				
City:	Koekange				
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	7958 NZ				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		e
Application Number: 10753		10753	510		351
Application Number: 10821		10821	240		10753510
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (801)531-9168 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful					
Phone: 801-532-1922 Email: ACTurner@TraskBritt.com					
Email: ACTurner@TraskBritt.com Correspondent Name: Allen C. Turner					
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2550					
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2183.03-6384; 6084US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Allen C. Turner			
Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC034#page1.tif					

USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Erasmus Universiteit Rotterdam, a Dutch university, of Dr Molewaterplein 50, 3015 GE Rotterdam, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") is the owner of an invention for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 7, 2004 under No. 10/753,510 and of an invention for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on April 8, 2004, under No. 10/821,240;

WHEREAS, Biotempt B.V., a Dutch company, of Hoge Linthorst 1, 7958 NZ Koekange, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said patent applications, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to the said -ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY convenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Erasmus Universiteit Rotterdam has caused this instrument to be executed this 1^{3} th day of October . 2007

Erasmus Universiteit Rottordam (Signature) (Name) PRESIDENT EXECUTIVE BOARD (Title)

J.W. Oosterwijk, Mac. President Executive Board Ersemus University Rotterdam

> PATENT REEL: 020093 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 11/09/2007